o [=) =0 O St = 52000 S 2A o
s> o o 0= N: 338923 S
B & Toeaoco
+ + o +
LN il =
== RS 1 P.C. Sta. = 59042158 "PRA"S = n
[ee} . (e} O=8" n: 338667061 i N
LA Vel CONSERVATIVE AND AMISH 'S.3Z £ 110812.65 ¥ & n
$ MENNONITE SR b
MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY MULLET INVESTMENTS, LLP MUTUAL AID 29 CHANTYLONG § = LERURY COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS NG P ASSOCIATION 3 CHOOLS
@ ——— o — & Temp. R/W for 7
(Grass) E Driveway Construction 2 =
(Conc. Curb) 2 Temp. R/Wfor < p O.T. Sta. 555+00 14 "A" ol (Field Verify Connection to Existing Parking Lot) Curve Data
& Temp. R/W for € | /Driveway Construction ~ / 0.00 "S-1-A" 2t p. 5
(asoh) :1 Driveway Construction 4/ b 0. PO, B, = 590+ 0L A”
) 8 psmmuk 10316.10 / =P.O.T. Sta. = 50+00. "S-
H 2 (Grass) 33 i 338673.67 (Grass)
(Conc. Curb) /| (Conc) E: 110825.95
= asph Parking Lo / ... Prop. RIW
2 = ——-
& A_k
e — .
3 S
3 = —— e
& S i — T TN
$ TS RN
@ 80+00  Line "A" ~_U.S. 20 App. jrection Line I-str. No. 306 tr. No. 307 Str. No. 309
= NB88°4631"E oy — — — Seseofy — —————————~———————————————————— M > kT s ——-———_——=
&
e Line "PR-A" =¥ (asph.) (shidr.) —
5 | Naw2oe ! o305 | S (YW 1.5 =
g | str. No. 304 L (Grass)
2 T
R —— " 7 —7
e T i — ! Exist. R/W.
e - e - i ) - Tf
e ! L
= Prop. R/W/ i i o 7 Tr st
27 S S—— i et Temp. R/W-/ |/ -
-] S~— — t— i I = yes® ./ rk Lot} Str. No. 314~
= (Pond)  ~100' Retention Esm't-—/ & Constr. Limits- 2 ) / (hsph.) 008 M,S\Eq Prop. Rl\ﬂf arking Lot r. No.
= 2 b 2, 7 N (Asph. Parking Lot) N
g . ,
| 2 o =) (6rass) NS £ (asph. parking Loy
(Trees and Brush) / (Grase) B \%, L (asen.parking
e JK.S. PROPERTIES, LLC = 3 et (sidg)
RICHARD D. \priyremp. R/ for SIS0l PR PG, Sto, = 593+5493 "N
BURNS, JR. priveway Construction & LONG'S CONVENIENCE, LLC - Sta. = 49.94.25 "S2A" 55881 o
Lot2 o g N ffggzﬁggg ¥ {ii%0.6 %
g
SPRING UALLEY BIGHTI A P.U.D. PRING VAILEY =< Lot L oz 2
? sms O R 20 NORTHRIDGE CENTRE D.P.U.D. SECONDARY. e 'PR-A" to be Constructed.
i 0 "All R/W on this sheet to be as shown."
e, - . E:S ‘ o e NORTHRIDGE :
Temp. R/w/ 4745000 'S 1A ¢ B e Py st P.OT. Sta. = 47+50.00 "§-2:A" - E |2 MALL NG, A1 R on thi sheet descrbed rom
N 338412 83 i N: 338423.73 oS "Au topo notes on this sheet described
£:110321.44 Ji Fal0316.29 £ 11083129 e from e "A” except a5 Shown."
940 940
P.V] 1+60.00 #30.0( P.V.1 Sta. = 592+50.00 TBM #452 Cut in North Lug Nut of Fire Hydrant,
93.26 6.11 lev. =|893.4 Sta. 589+79. 7085 R Elev. 87471
o0 =000
930 230
920 920
- of18" 949 — 00 Lft. of 30 Storm Sewer @ 0.50% LRt
910 / (1,3, S }fanfm)"“ Spwer G194 TYRE Profile Grade Along Line fPR-A" [ {Plotefs At Datum) & o010
/ 20 Lftfof 30 0.50% LE/RE \ / [ 110 Lft. of 30 0.50% Lt/
| r \ / i
/ [ pitied A Datum) Existing Grpund Along L \ / | {plotted At Dajum)
1 1 1 % 7 T 211 Lft, of 30" Storrh Sewer @ 0.50% LY/RE
500 / I I 3 / / | (Plotted At Datum) 12670 Lft. of 18" Sorm Sewer @ 0.38% Rt 500
[ / Str. No. 308 Str-No-309 \ St No. 310 i I tr. No| 312 !
i Str.No.306 | Str. No. 307 v ] \/ / StriNo, 311 | 2 e
- I +0.50% [ e e -
= S s/ § s S I s B s At s e e | s s e e s s | s s [ =
890 2 i [ i 890
I / | tri o i
\ S t |
== “\ i - "'\ 88.91 = 8884 1\ %'v I \ \. Ve ) 1364340 :‘(I:Io;(ed L Tbson Toatumy \ ;'\
Y I - 887.8341 -887.83 | Jj——-887.23 \ O 7\ N FAS \ |
880 \ | I — \ 88626 5626 528\ N ssats s BB o3 \ | 880
\\ \y V' \ 884 trNo- 3t & T V\
v T i \ AW \ i
\ L100 Lt wer @ 0:50% L/Rt i \ . — \ }
X Wil 1125 11 of 30" Storm Sewer @ 0.30% LRt | 290ty oF 30 Stofin SaWer @ 0:50% LRE = 0 1
870 U155 of 187 Starm Sewer @ 1.14% LYRE (Plotted At Datum) e R 8%k - S 870
{Plofted-At Datu s St - 885,26 - 886/26
- - . o < 2 = ~ o - - - o - S - © - < = « S 0 s o o . o 2 2 =
% 28 S8 | 9% 5% | 5% | &%  Bs | 53 55 | 8% | @@ @& B g@e | Ba | 28 | 5w | as | 22 23 5% %% | 55 3= F=  I= o S5 22 Ig
o | BB 88 38 32 i3 g3 g2 58 g3 g2 88 g8 88 88 g8 88 88 g8 88 88 83 32 32 53 38 88 58 82 §2 §8 18 |
580+00 581400 582+00 583+00 584+00 585+00 586+00 587+00 588+00 589+00 590+00 591+00 592+00 593+00 594+00 595+00
INDIANA o BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED N/A
R APPROUAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESTGN ENGINEER oATE| =10 1900095
. . SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-02
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Sec. 9, T- R o o o
8 % MiddieburyTownship A sto 0 B 530 ot < <
+ 2. | Hvart County N Delta = 63°18'52" Rt. + t 5
Ln ¥ 23 Toamen S o1 S e e s TS 92 03 PRA a =
oy a i\ 2 a 1. Sta. +84.68 "A" =+ " "
OV N inmaaan s pr e PR SR £aN e, N et 8 Delta = 43°4200" Rt. . Delta s 8 REPLAT OF THE DUTCH CORP. D.P.U.D. N
L e, nglDDLEBU N/A R=57206 Ft. e & e o}
R 65
PlSt, 8112578 13—~ COMMUNJTY 1St = 50+65.88 S-3-A" 7‘ \
E:111570.37 S \\S\CHO S Noagnossey St 21 SE = 6.4%
l.Sta = s95+468 / Tomp. RIW ESSENHAUS INC. ESSENHAUS INC.
= 595+ . ;
N: 33568 S~ 50726 RS IA Driveway Construction™\
00,5 D 29 '5-3A" (Bldg.)
PI Sta. = 595+9z 03 "PRA" [ o077y / 75 (6rass) 7
P :
11352 37 v‘ / / P 0.C. Sta. = +08.46 "A" £
= "S-3A (Sdwk.) >
{ / / 5558550 B ¢ (Asph. Parking Lot) Temp. RW - prop. R/W- -
Bottom of Pond-y f /. E 11150439 (Asph. Parking Lot) Temp. RIW Cangtr. Limits B (Grass) I i
), !/ POC Sta 431300 TR ST Exist RV 5 = - - — - 2
[rop of Pond-, LR Sta 19+36.40 "S-3-A" o—"k—' - L. \é - == o ﬁU \ T haa—ﬁ,w\ — Tt H
(12" CMP) — T — —
E: 111470 28 (Grass) </ — == =S a"
|| 2aPipbrdya (Asph.) (shide— f | | b
‘ iy — | \ \ Str. No. 321 Str. No. 322+ Str. No. 323 st No. 324 | ing ERSAC o
s 47631‘29\ E 600+00 Str. No. 319 __ Str.No. 320 __ 605608+00 r. No. — T. No. tr. No. Us.20 S 48°16'06'
s LE o e
7777777777777777777 600500 (hsph) e AL K
(Asph.)(Shidr.) = ’ (aspn) sty I | l (Asph.) (shiar.) | 2
Str. No. 318- r
Bt R = — S
- = e —————— — S
7 == . —_ 2
— - - A S - — o
: ! - i - 4 nas 5
\ (Gravel) 20' Sewer Esmt. W Brush) Prop. RIW =
. R/W-
(Gravel) Temp. R/ Exist. R/W-

TopofPond TOP Rw-
R, Sta. = 507491.93 A"

N (Field)
& iiishse P.T, Sta, = 601+07.51 "PRA" /

N: 338304,
97+00.88 "PR-A" E: 111808.58
49+36.50 "S-3-A" ESSENHAUS INC. Uity Esmt 4
HERITAGE POINTE D .

(Field)

MISSIONARY CHURCH NORTH CENTRAL
ISTRICT INCORPORATE]
D K{B é A CRYSTAL VALLE‘{
ISSIONARY CHURCH

N: 338528.44
E: 111471.08
N ST RonR

P.0.C. Sta

o> 4848817 "S-3-A"

834872915 Drange Esmt 012462 PR30 D2

=P.0.T. Sta. = 49+28.27"S-3-A" Not
- N: 338521.44 L to be Constructed.
Top of Pond £ N E: 111466.77 sheet to be as shown."
Bottom of Pond—--—~ N Temp. RIW "Au R(W on lms Sheet described from
"PR-A" except as showr
A (ch otes o this sheet described
940 from Line "A" except as shown." 940
'599:+20.00 02+85.00 P.V.1. Sta. = 608453.00]
98.83 .00 Elev. = 902.68
0.00° 00" V.C-=160.0
930 930
920 920
910 910
~Existing Line "PR-A"
Vs ~ Profile Grade Along Line|"PR-A IS,
200 / L00% m Sevier @ 122% LRt 200,
T o . ———— — F Datum)
—— - 16000 Lit of 30" 5 | 24" Storm Seer @ 164% LRt
163.59 Lft. bf 30" Storm Sewer @ 1.2206 Rt. 0 \ | {Plotted At 15 Below Datum} |\
~126.70 LR. of 18" Storh Sewer @ 0.38% R Lo SeNC D 12200 RE " o 125,00 Lft. of 30" Storm Sewer @ 1.22% Lt/Rt|~ | ! \
850 ": oo R e B oD e (Plotted At 15" Below Datum) |\ 155.00 Lft. of 31 E&nmﬁev{er{@nl‘. 29% LRt = (rﬁ’omad At 15' Below Datum} \‘ #‘ . Str- N \ 890
] 204,55 Lt of 18" Stofm Sewer @ 0.38% K. 262.84 Lft. of 30" Storm Sewer @ 1.22% RE. \ \ St Noah \ tr.Noi322 | \
| /—(Plotted At 15" Below Datum: (Plotted A 15" Beldw Datum) \ " No. 320 \ I \ | Aee—
. —"
Str. 1 ‘ ¥ — L —
| / :—j \ \ \ i — Il fE—
| Str.No. 316 AY ¥ ( z L
880 /1 \ \ | e —r A 880
| y v — J —— N y —§95.89 |/ 897.87 1 | -897.87
| / i — — N 895.39 |
1 £ 89429
1 / m— — = 1, N = —s92h0 894.29 |
870 —T 9.11 889.1] 890,94 =890 . 125.00 Lft. of 24" Storm Sewer. - 870
885,79~ - 885.79 a8 7.18 18 im
o 2 = o = o 5 S = o o o o = © o © o o o o " wn o m " ® < © o
RN o 2l s RS SN PRI as e 2os 2l Sla RS RS RN RIS RS FEEIN S S gt Sigt g Sl Si= =] Sl a4 S8 Gl 35
o | 25 38 g8 38 §8 g8 g8 88 B8 88 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 g8 S 88 E3 & 58 | 4
595+00 596+00 597+00 598+00 599+00 600+00 601+00 602+00 603+00 604+00 605+00 606+00 607+00 608+00 610+00
BRIDGE FILE
INDIANA WA
RECOMMENDED
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DESTGN ENGINEER OATE| 10 1900095
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ESSENHAUS INC.

615+00

REPLAT OF THE DUTCH CO!

617+00.

620+00

ESSENHAUS INC.

6754 no

ﬂ 0ZLOo0TVU

file: |1indw00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

lucarlson
10/20/2020 2:47:10 pm
model: Sheetd

Lot 1 "A"
A Prop. R/W- L il
K] g Temp. R/W- Constr, Limits: - - - &
2 e - —— - - ]
2 — ‘ ——— F}
2
£ [ e
& | | ' 4
| \ Str. No. 329 Str. No. 330 Str. No, 331 Str. No. 332 Asph) (shier) 54801606 E__|%
P Lo _ Str.No. 326 615+00 __ StrNo. 326~ o gy B v\ Line "PRA" 7 |3
& Str. No. 327 A us. 20 '-'"5 TR 05
| Line A"~ (ron) t. No. 325 ' | ] i i I - 4
2| SAIB"E (agpn)shiary || o
& =3
o) ——— et ) o7 — - —
g e .- _ TN —~
ERETRT: -y Wd. Fence) ExistR/W - (Wd- Fence) s
—W 7— g--—0 ¢ (Cross) Constr. Limits === _ e =
(Asph. -r RIW for (Gravel)
for Prop. R/W-
= | orivewsy Constraction op. R/ (conc) (e ; Drivenny Constracton
Temp. R/W for %&
Driveway Construction Y
% %,
MISSIONARY CHURCH NORTH CENTRAL &, # IRMA PLANK
DISTRICT INCORPORATED MDK ENTERPRISES, LLC
BJA CRYSTAL VALLEY OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE
Rt §SIONARY CHURCH %
: % . —
H < . ] Line "PR-A" to be Construct
5 © < 3 Al R on tis shet ) be g5 shown.”
3 - & "All RJW on this sheet described froi
3 Line "PR-A" except as shown.
2 e "All opo notes on'this dheet Gescribed
. o : ine "A" except ab shown."
950 ? 5 g g H R ! 950
PV.LL Sta. + 614+50.00
fev. = 914.6
C.=200.00
240 240
930 930
Proffle Grade Along Line 'PRA"
920 920
£050% | = = =
e ——— e e e e e R
910 2.00% e m) 910
— = 225 .‘.u.mk -64% Lt/RE I
=== 1.64% Lt/ ) } St 31 I ur. No
900 / [ latsapad : ‘ i i f 900
f — / N ! i —r 1 !
/ / T i <
/ / N 7 |
T f { 1181 |
o ] | i 1231 1 1
w50 | 1 / 1 , os) sl Boass 500
/ 1 ; i : pary
| i f
1 o061, . 1% 1R 0:51% LR
} — s By Enmes 00
| !
3 1
N o o N o o N o < : < < - < < < o
870 g ’E 2 —E > ;E ‘”é ;;; E ‘”E —E E ‘”E ;E —E ‘"E ;E = > ;g E s —E ‘"E 870
610+00 611400 612+00 613+00 614+00 615+00 616+00 617400 618+00 619+00 621400 622400 623400 24400 625400
ScaLe BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA =50 N/A
RO APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTIGA. SCAE
DESIGN ENGINEER 1"=10' 1900095
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lucarlson

10/21/2020 9:23:55 am
model: Sheet5

fle: |1indw00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

R‘)I:JJ\O
0Z0TU

Brop. R

GOSHEN HO

Temp. R/W for Driveway Construction

X‘iﬂh Parking Lot)

RP.
___4% NS rop. R/W
==

.U,

REPLAT OF THE DUTCH CORP. D.

[ : z t ; TR
SPITAL ASSOCIATION c%’% N T
P.T. Sta. = 629+89.17 "PR-A" ’% » ESSENHAUS INC.
N 336377.94 b &
E: 11395161 ) Temp. R/W for
— /Driveway Construction (House) (Woods and
Brush)
4 Temp. RAW for
Constr. Limits- (Woods and Brush) Driveway Construction
= - - - . (carage)

—\:O'j —omeof U = =

635+00

W&

Temp. R/W-

(House)

3
5 -
& L L L -——
3 . =
3 A — . — — |8
¢ par— (Grass) e ZSEN R — ————— - R R )
S faX - & Exist, ] G- £
[ | PG (a5 CMP) ! =3
= | tr. No. 333 5" M
5 8 I Str. No. 334 _Str.No. 335 \ 630400, Str. No. 336 s 103 P | _ | ﬁ
o s == b (Shid: s 635+00__ - No. Exist. R/W- ___Str. No. 340 Str. No. 341 (Asph.) (Shidr.) Line "PR-A" \ <
s \ US. 20 | 630+00 | Exist. R/W-"" 00 — —S46°3502 F_ I:d
& o (o) Line "A"—~ S
b Col Exist, RAW" S4IWE 4 B
= = = — 24" CMP) -
K 1200 [ - - - - (Grayel (24" CMJ 2 <
2 R / fRaph. Phrang \ =5 =) i —
: g P ok e — o
s g Sia. = 626421747 PRA” _ 95 _ 3 (opn Parking Loy 5 =" == (hsph. Parking Lot) Prop. R/W- - -3
(hsph. Parking Lot) E: 11368488 wany 5 285 2 sonewan Sl gle % (Grass) & 2
€888 ES a2 o ¢
e (Grass) (Bdg.) S = § g § =
- 2 8 2 5 Temp. R/W for
é’ /\/ Temp. R/W for Driveway Construction .; [ 0&\ Dnvewayp o on
5 g §
Bidg,) g (Bidg) (8idg.) 8 >
(@) £ = &
MDK ENTERPRISES, LLC 1P MOULDING, INC. & IP MOULDING, INC.
Curve Data
Sta. 626+21.74 " £
Delts = 14103" R, N -
pE : : : LAt e consrcs)
67.48 E'f‘ 3 “All R/W on this sheet to be as shown."
34691 1 Al on this sheet described from
.70 Ft... 3 & Line "PR-A" except as shown.” "~
N 3 ° "All topo notes on this sheet described
ot ] o s from Line "A" except as shown.”
950 & 3 E 2 3 950
1 625+85.00
Elev] = 920.28
V.C./= 580,00°
940 940
930 Lft. oF 18" Sto 1.42% LR 930
{Plotted At Datum)
Prdfile Grade Algng Ling "PR-
/
553 140 LFt of 24" St 1.39% LYRE
920 St N6, 334 i {Plotted At Daturh) 920
—— == i e — Nol 335 Existing Ground Along Line "PR-A'
| T E— T N /
| I | 1.40% LURE
ne T
f i) 1T StrNo:
f i i _ / Lft. df 24" Storm Sewer @ 1.41% LY/Ri
910 | S Il = 35 (P D 910
91476 91299~ i~ Ti = ] No-
91249 / 1 - i —= _ Nb.34
| o | 1y I il tr. Nof 341
900 \ 905.63 \ f o 900
\ \ 53 ]
05 Lt torm Sewer (@ 0.88% LY/RE \ \ 903477 -
& Lt of 1.35% LY/RE \ o e 7 4
lotted At Datum) \ 989 99.89
\ 898.61 898.11
890 m Sewer (@ 1.38% Lt/Rt. 890
045§ 30" o Sewer 0.0 740 LR
880 880
CREL NS BE LSS LSS SSISs =S CRELER] BE SR1 =S =S LSS LSS iSE S
+ -+ E -+ + + + -+ i + -+ = + -+ -+ +
625+00 626+00 627+00 628+00 629+00 630+00 631+00 632+00 633+00 634+00 635+00 636+00 637+00 638+00 639+00 640+00
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA =50 WA
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1"=10' 1900095
SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-05
DESIGNED: — DRAWN: e ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC 3 [of[ el
"PR-A" CONTRACT 0JECT
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o o o
P.L St %‘4"‘4[2?23(539 PR-A' Q o
.1 Sta. +52.59 "PR-A"
Delta = 0°59'20" Lt. L-fi; + "
frgman P A *
(Cultated e 03RO 3 © e
EoiasR S MONTEITH TIRE/JENKINS NAPA A D.P.U.D. eTRIRW b 2
X : riveway Construction
/ str. No. 203 S 3 !
b.0.C.Sta. = 64449438 "proa'_C RYSTAL VALLEY INVESTMENTS 30 th*f 38" Pipe Reqd ey 3 MONTEITH TIRE OF GOSHEN, INC. R & S JENKINS PROPERTIES, LLC
=P.0O.T. Sta. = 49+97.73 "S-4-A" \ / O @ P.O.T. Sta. = 653+94.75 "A" < . {(Grass)
N:335344.78 / Remoave Pipe in Place 7 Lot 1 & =P.O.T. Sta. = 20+01.23 *S-5-A"
E: 115041645 / N 61093 30 Line "pRoA" <€ \ (asph. Prking Loty
T P.I. Sta, = 644+52.58 "PR-A" / (Cultvated Field) 228 Lft. of 72" Pipe and : - o
. ‘emp. R/W- N: 33 / - " (8idg.)
Remove Pipe in Place- 3 - 2'- Concrete Anchors Req'd.
1 E: 115014.81 / Constr. Limits -
- - - ’/ - — e - o (AsPh. Parking Lot)
P | —7 — Remove Pipe in Place—=.
51 v d—
we- — e =
| Fmeeme - (paved Side D) i = H
¥, - No.
= st RIW Pumpkinvine Trail Tunnel (Paved Side Ditch) 5
(Grass) ision, 2 o K
R e L L S A A Pl
(Riprap) i L Q
Str. No. 342 X - o
Ir 1 Ling "PRA -, EXist: I~ & (Rsph.)(Shidr) SN0, 345 \ N\ / (Asph.) (shidr.) (Asph.) (shidr.) R B
2653500 £\ SFus - _ str.No. % 65048900 Str. No. 346 S 47°3129" £ €55(&
s47i;3elg§“ E #(Asph) S o33 S5-No.344 SYeBOE S| ST E 7 Sa703400 E4 o
| . No. +No. T pIERE s
i r. No, (hspho (shidr.) || | 3 (Asph.) (shidr.) f ) 1) P | Ling "PRA 8
h (Grrl.) | \2
1 - Grss) | (Grass) T T 8
— g —~_ g ©= = """~ 8
7 . : Remove Pipe in Place Bist RWZ " Q
& £
- . ; (Grass) If«‘;
s e Prop. R/W- =
R Prop. RIW b (Gravel Parking Lot)
- c"\PmD- Rw  Prop- R/ g — “Temp. RIW for Prop. RIW
B oSy 2] S~ Driveway Construction
7z arking Lo z
i N 8! | Constr. Limits— " (Bldg.) *) (Bidg.)
V& C "PR-A Prop. R/W- o
ote; " +/LAVERN R. & VICKI L. WINGARD % ! T, Sta, = 49+17.13 "S-4-A" P.T, Sta, = 647+7.75 "PR-A") 7op- R/ ) 53+80,18 "PR- (Grove Parking Loty
Line "PR-A" to be Constructed. e -~ N: 335285. N: 335139.26 /3
'All R/W on this|sheet to be as shown." e 3 N E: 11499165 15269.60 str. No. 201 B \(Trees and E. GAIL YODER
Al R Gn this sheet G bed rom. MMPC LAND HOLDING LLC ~ 451ft of 36" Pipe Reqld 7 Brush REVOCABLE
Al Sopa notea on s She descibed Curve Data E U
"Al topo notes on this sheet describe _ S b w5 apn %3 :
m Line "A" except as shown. PGy Sta = 41.407.40 TPRA g = a5 san PG Sta, = 4745000 "sape P St 484385 S ara” % &
E: 114764.08 .. " 32 N n "
5 E: 114901.96 Le = P.L Sta. = 18+62/54 "S-5-A'
B IA9A22 L R for 2~ Temp, RW for (N Curve )
Driveway.Construction’ Driveway Construction NA 47'42" Rt.
ravel Parking Lot) E: 15572.66
950 950
BV.L § 00 .o
Elel.
V.G -/=880/00°
940 940
930 930
160 L or 12 Storm Sevier @ 1.72% LURE
o0 otteg At Datum) Profild Grade Along Line "AR-A" 00
i S Sir. No. 346
—== ! Str. No. 347
o010 — [/ Grade pf pi. 4 Fiat Bottom Ditch Reqd. Lt 010
+50 = i Ground Alorg Line|"PR-A
911.25 £
= Grag 00
R =de- — = +00~
Spl. 4 Flat Bottom Ditch Req'd. Rt — - 3% A 7 = %
900 Y cak 90406 1 904.06 | 900
ot 903.58 / !
= 903:58~ e I
&r @ P A3%]LYRE- Grade pf Spl. 4" Hlat Botfom Ditch Req'd. Lt. < p 1
/ 7.57 - . P r— / i
B20 89598 #1612~ \ 4.5 Grade|pf Spl. 4" Flat|Bottom Ditch|Req'd. R. / i s00
94.27 - Str. No. 202 / i
¥ Inv. Elevi = 894.89 100 Lft. of 30" Storm Sewer @ 0.% L/RY y'
\120/L5 of 12 s @ 0.89%|LYRE Plotted At Dat |
(Plotted Atl Datun) ’y‘
= B3 Lo s S, glo AL "
o = = o @ o © < = = o @ o < o ~ 3 w © w w o = o w o 'S 'S S 'S
S5 aa s a3 55 H 24 =8 58 22 2s e S 29 IS 3% a4 2 24 i 38 3g B a4 aa a4 7 a9 a9 B g
o &8 S &8 g8 i3 g8 g8 £ g8 §& i Bl §a B B B g EiE B B Bl g5 B EIE B B g3 §a B 58 -
640+00 641+00 642+00 643+00 644+00 645+00 646+00 647+00 648+00 649+00 650+00 651+00 652+00 653+00 654+00 655+00
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA WA
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESTGN ENGINEER OATE| 10 1900095
DESIGNED: LMC. DRAWN: LMC SURVEY BOOK SHEETS_PP06
- i ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC 36 [of [ 161
" q
LINE "PR-A ot paoEcT
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o o o
Curve Data
o / ] g_388 App. R~y o P.L Sta. 666+17.33 "PR-A-WB" o
+ + LARRY W. YODER +
LN o o
LN N O PG, Sta. = 664+17.29 "PRAWE' [N
© Y © 16469.76 ©
I 63+50.00 "PRA"
663+50.00 "PR-A-WI TWENTY REAL ESTATE LLC
NRAA, LLC NRAA, LLC e (Woods snd i)
f ' (Bidg.) 2 ’ & Temp. /W~
; (House) Prop. R/W-
idg.)
(Riprap) (Bidg.) o \
P (Asph. Parking Lot) & o \
o, Temp. R/W for _ -
Cep, (Asph. Parking Lot) e & Driveway Construction NT33515 g0t 1733 TPRAWE
o ° " CP.J
8 o CPP) 2 el  116617.42
2 & Temp. R/W- (Gravel) Constr. Limits-
e B RV —-mm - RBRL -mm o - =
3 8 — - - - -
¢ — =— == 4‘8 — AT = gl — """ e
S \
% oy (Asph.) (Shidr) | | I | =
P Line "A"\U5. 20 /St No. 349 saparge  fStNodst | st 3 sotedgo Fstr. No. 353 FStr. No. 354 &l N o —— S T E
& —
& Line "PR-A" —(seph. Str. No. 350 S47°3422"E . = Line "A ;f o
8 Exist. Ea Exist. R/W- 3 ine "PR_AN _/
$ Str.No.348  (Asph) (S0 || gt w—" || | RIW. i | | Line "PR-A'
8 = (Grass)
T =
o
£ -2 - ——, === --- 7 ngosedc.anmever/
3 Constr. Limits: / _ P _ pRAA" ign Structure
] prop. Ry S e B Sta, 7 865+463.58 PR RS, g0 0012 PRA QuadtCord, 55 Span e pots
(Gras9) (Gravel) : E: 1168730 Ef 11664428 Prop. RIW P.IL Sta. 666+60.12 "PR-A"
(Gravel) (Asph,) (Gravel) 53437 1L,
66+87.05 "A" sit
. ~ +87. .54 Ft,
(Bidg.) < )7 666+73.84 "PR-A" 93,04 Ft.
(Bida) W (Bidg.) W& 22 Ft.
JAYCO, INC. SE = 3.00%
JAYCO, INC: JAYCO, INC.
ote:
ine "PR-A" to be Constructed.
“All R/W on this sheet to be as shown."
“All R/W on this sheet described from
Line "PR-A" except as shown."
"All topo notes on this sheet described
from Line "A" except as shown.”
950 950
0
El 6.46 0
940 o e T L {5, Storm Sewer @ 0.80% LYRt, 940
/
i 119199 Lt} of 18] Storm Sewer| @ 0.50% Lt.
Profile Grade Al AL [ (Pioited At Daturs)
R /i i
930 \ i 930
N 7 1 206,92 Lit. of 18" Storm Sewer @ 0.50% Lt
. = / 1 | (Plotted At Datu)
Existing Gfound Along Line "PR / / | Faetst Lft. of 18" Storm Sewer @ 0.50% Lt.
P.V.I| Sta. = 656+50.00 AN N / / / /| (Plotted At Datum
920 lev. = 909.7 R tr.No/354 || StrNo 355 Str. NG, 356 | S Ne- 35 _Z o 920
€= 290.0f — - e e e S S S =
. & /
tri No: o3 50% 3= l ‘
_MD%%L_) [ tr. No/ 349 Mo - =
910 — e — 912,45~ 1245, =0.50% 910
 E——— = ~ Y B A A R R S I R— S— S— —
- — — S 08.75 7\ N = 8 \
3 5 AN 90821 =7 i e \ \ . & \ \ . .
AN A\ = 3\ 907.394 L75 Lit.|of 24" 0.61% L/RE. \ -908.75 N\ \ - Existing Ground Along Line "PR-A-WB
900 AR\, R L e — Plottefl At Datum) e Yl \ A e s L s o s A (lohed 10" Below Baturty 900
\ 4 \ N S g o LRE. \ - & - \Profile Grade Albng Lirle "PR-A-WB"
\ 90446 \ s (9;' ﬁ‘éﬁ g ;n Sewer @ 1.30% LY/RE. \ (Plotted At Datum (Piotted 5 Belowbat ™)
N N 85 LIt of 24" Storm Sever @ 0.75% LYRE N
0 \ R v e S e M AT 3 S v 050 R P
\ (Plotted|At Datiim)
X PV 663+50.00
5 L. of 30" Storfn Sewer @ 0.50% LY/RE: fevi= 91
(Plotted At Datum
880 880
5 ~ o S = = © = © = o o = S o = ~ S ~ = o~ S o~ ~ ~ S = 3 =
2= =i 2s et 25 S s ae = i P =g Nt 2g 2 Z a8 2 Bt = =3 S o 5o B e SS e 5o
870 S it o oy Sion o it o o i o o oy o ity it o ity it o o it o o it o it o o 870
655+00 656+00 657+00 658+00 659+00 660+00 661+00 662+00 663+00 664+00 665+00 666+00 667+00 668+00 670+00
BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA WA
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESTGN ENGINEER DATE| 10 1900095
. . SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-07
DESIGNED: e DRAVIN: — ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC 7 o] e
N -A" CONTRACT PROJECT
CHECKED: NSX CHECKED: NSX LINE "PR-A R 900095
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670+00

—==
. No.358 ~fGmss) (Asph.) (S01dr)
(Asph.) (Shidr.)
57050 Us. ZO(We(s:::n;‘l Tones) -
Line "PR-A-WE" (Grass Median) (Asph) — // s
(Grass Median) | END CONSTRUCTION 75400 e
/__—Remove Pipe in Place = P.O.T. Sta. = 670+25.00 "PR-A" 1 AP
N:333670.33 T =
i, E: 11694014 PP
& ,PT.St. = 67016038 Eastbound Tanes)
] 33622.64
Py 3 116930.83 Us (Asph.) S
=% (Asph, .S. 20
o ot )

SN
=
" <
Exist. R/W ~.

Temp. RIW

JAYCO, INC.
P.I Sta. = 672+83 36 "PR-A"

33486.0¢

E: 117125. uu

.0.T. Sla = 676+00.00 "A"

PT Sta, = 674+91.22 "A"
33347231 b,

E 117323.82 <
JASHON PETROLEUM LLC 3

fle: |1indwO0)289projects| 72907-indot-F oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2|cadd|h1|cds|72907-rd-s-pIn01_original.dgn

10/21/2020 9:23:55 am
model: Sheets.

lucarlson

to be Constructed
AR/ on tis sheet o be as shown.”
s Al o thi Shest (R
[4 e "PR-A" except as show
& "AII top0 natss or this sheet descnhed
¢ from Line "A” except as show
950 § 950
940 940
\
9
9
930 P T +25.00 930
LINE "PR-A" |
B
ELEV. 919. Exist A ——
P — -_— e —— e - 920
Profile Grade Along Line {PR-A' -
910 - - s s 910
H
|-o14. PR-AWE'
i
200 L5tr. Noy 3 Profile|Grade /Al PRAV 900
(Plotted 10" Below Datum)
JE
T NO. 190009
P.T. STA. 672400.00
er @{0:50%l L. PR-A-WE!
0.5
670+50.00
880 19 860
5 o — 3 2 = ] 2 8 2 3 = 5
2 el —a el el | ) & | e 8 4 &
870 | 870
670+00 671400 672+00 673+00 674+00 675+00 676+00 677+00 678+00 679+00 680+00 681+00 682+00 684+00 685+00
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
INDIANA NA
RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1900095
) ) SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-08
DESIGNED: we DRAVIN: — ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC 3 [of[ el
" -A" CONTRACT PROJECT
CHECKED: NSX CHECKED: NSX LINE "PR-A RA2379 1900095
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Exist. R/W
\

45+00

Temp. R/W-

a. = 597+00.00 "PR-A"
Sta. = 49+33.00 "PR-S-3-A"

N:338528.82
£ 111470.29

MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS

pop- S R Slo, = 46+55.38 PR SIA"
0+00.00 "S-3-A"
% 597+08.46 "A"
Sto = 4746242 'S IA" /
- £ 111345.48 / . Sta. = 50+z4 18 PRS-3-A"
_— - PR-5-3-A" Q 10848
— N: 3?8‘330 3?36 OO PR IA ) 50+65.88 5-3-A"
— s e Gt
_— P52 = 28488.17 S //
f P.I Sta. = 51+10.50 "PR-S-3-A" Curve Data
E: 111445.73 N: 338689.08 SEN P.L Sta, 595+97.03 "Pi
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION ., / Grass)  E1 11154659 P Delta = 43°21'30" Rt.
= 47+00.00 "PR-5-3-A' o P / y 1435.00 Ft.
3 20 Tine "S-3-A" L /8 X - \—Prop. RIW 570.45 Ft.
111423.05 P.O.T. Sta. = 49+36.50 "S-3-A" ine Syl i 1085.93 Ft.
= Sta. 597-+00.88 "PR-A" ) 108
N: Josoa8 e 5, P.I. Sta. 51+25.78 "S-3-A" SE = N/A
z . 5

E: 11157037

P.C. Sta. = 45+71.30 "S-3-A" ———P.T. Sta, = 51+75.58 "S-3-A"
38199.33 90.87
1489.83

1+78.88 "PR-S-3-A"

10/20/2020 2:47:10 pm
model: heets

lucarlson

file: |1indw00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

PG5, = 45469.27 PRSI Rilssiao 5
E: fff‘tgfgg o G E 111632.89
8, g MIDDLEBURY SCHOOLS
& ] BUILDING CORPORATION
(hsph. parking Lot)
END CONS[RUCI'IO
P.T, Sta, = 597+91.93 y .
N: 338530.81 P Sta. = 52+25.00 "PR-S-3-A'
E: 111569.84
Note:
Line S-3-A" to be Constructed.
¢ 'All R/W on this sheet to be as shown.
Al RIW on tis shet describeg from
'S-3-A" e as shown."
"AII lo 0 notes on ‘this sheet descnbed
from Line "S-3-A" except as shown.
940
[
e
3 930
920
END CONSTRUCTION
0.7, STA. 52425, 910
ELEV. 897,74
900
= e — o —
e e s e e e P o R S -
890
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION UETION
P.OT. STA, 47+0D.00 | X
LINE “PR-5-3-A |
El ” ELEV. 899.0¢
END CONSTRUCTION a0
P.0.T] STA, 490200
LINE fPR-S3-A
ELEV. 895.
870
< = ° s 2 o 5
3 § N
860
41+00 42400 43+00 44+00 45+00 46+00 47+00 48+00 49+00 50+00 51400 52400 53+00 54400 55400 56+00
BRIDGE FILE
INDIANA NA
RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DESTGN ENGINEER oATE 1900095
. . SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-11
DESIGNED: e DRAVIN: — ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC a o] e
R-G-3-A" CONTRACT PROJECT
‘CHECKED: NSX CHECKED: NSX_ R42379 1900095
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15+00

App. Ry

file: |1indw00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

10/20/2020 2:47:10 pm
model: Sheet10

lucarlson

g
&
g p B
=< 2 = :
@w — S :
WQ E 115699 51
P.L Sta. = 18+62.54 'S
(No Curve Run
A= 0°47'42" Re.
N: 334698.18 R Constr. Limits
BEGIN OONSTRUCTID . B E: 115572.66 .
i ~ 1745000 "S54 z Grs) [/ T s (Grass) 3 ROT, St = 2647500 "S5 A
¥ fisies o (Trees & Brush) 2 8 8 END CONSTRI § E 11633223
BT RS 00 554"
N: 333839.22
Exist. R/W~ E! 115944,
25+00 Orpha Drive Line "S-5-A"
Line "S-5-A" ~_ 15+00 | - = SRS
T Jry—EXst. RIW TAsph) N69°1251" £
)
» 4 >
Exist. R/W- _ O gz z (Grass) 2 (Grass)
Tavel - z g 7 7
1 Prop. R/W < < <
(Pond) (Grass) Temp- RIW - onstr. Limits Teme. ngv imit
TS = 1347500 'S5 A (@idg) I Prop. R/w  Constr. Limits o
. 2 prop)
£ 115119.28 ) (Riprep)
j‘ TIRE STAR, LLC g
& E. GAIL YODER g2
& REVOCABLE =
£ TRUST (s 2 NRAA, LLC
3
App. R =
2 JAYCO, INC (hh Pegna 20
4 ’ . 2 g to be Constructed.
< “ 8 . "All R/W on this sheet o be as shown.”
i s ; & Al R/ on this sheet describeg from
: - . - 'S-5-A" except as shown."
] 5 = o Gy 0 nofes on this sheet descrbed
N N 3 ‘» . from Line "S-5-A" except as shoy
: 2 g H :
950 5 g £ 3 £ 950
L Sta. = 1841 32000 PML St = 22¢34.0
940 = i 940
C y
930 930
END CONSTRUCTION
P.OT. ST 351 = END CON
Ll A { P.OT. ST
920 9131 | /I UNE'Ss 020
{ feevoont
| i
| /
i
115 3 114% 1 1 —
910 — — i — — 02% —— ¥ M ey | — = »
ting Ground A
900 900
A (STRUCTION
P g ’
9
890 890
880 880
x 5 : N © =
) & &) ? X
870 870
12425 00 15+00 16+00 17400 18+00 19+00 22+00 23+00 24+00 00 00 27400 27475
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
INDIANA 1'=50 NA
RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1"=10' 1900095
DESIGNED: DRAWN: e SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-13
- i ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC a3 Jof [ 61
"S-5-A" CONTRACT 0JECT
‘CHECKED: CHECKED: NSX_ LINE S 5 A R-T;:Q ';‘;03595
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|

b \

v 20 )

& B 2 | fi[zooby |
5 o

LAVERN R. & VICKI L. WINGARD -

gapr 5 I
P.I. Sta. = 48+34.45 "S-4-A' I B "y *
N: 335323.74 [ ‘ 2k PIS8 = 694452.59 PRA
E: 11493422 E 5 | ! \ ' E: 11501481
o i [ . -
i e CuveData
; | ROT. Sia = 501000 S P.L. Sta. 644+52.59 "PRA
- 0000 5% e
Prop. R/W- - i N: 1346.44 EOBOU%UL;L
Va & i E: 115047.99 345,18 Ft.
Re . v , H 149
PG, Sla, = 4745000 S Constr. Limits o0 ) o — ; [ T3 B /A
£ 11490196 !

Temp. R/W-

1
. No. 345

=

Curve Data
P.I Sta. 48+34.45 "S-4-A"

file: |1indwO0)289projects| 72907-indot-F oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2|cadd|h1|cds|72907-rd-s-pIn01_original.dgn

10/20/2020 2:47:10 pm
model: Sheet11

lucarlson

Delta = 20°2;
- ‘ CRYSTAL VALLEY INVESTMENTS
z ! 1
50+0 1 % [ ‘ : (Cultivated Field)
PEiY
i Temp. R/W
s ilgi ‘ emp. R/\
g ‘
i
&7 :
& H
& st\’ ~ Z
T =_wf|wr K
£alSE "All RIW on this sheet to be as shown."
SOI8 e "All R/W on this sheet described from
28R 5 Line "S-4-A" except as shown."
Solle "All topo notes on this sheet described
from Line "S-4-A" except as shown."
950 950
940 940
930 930
PV Sta 595
Elev, 0 END 10N
ViC| = 80.00 P.0.T| STA, 49+21.98 920
LINE t5-4-A¢
-0.56% 1o
A S ——— 910
{ Existing Graund Albng Lifte "S-4{A
Proposed Ground Along|Line "$-4-
900 900
890 890
880 880
E =5 5 3
E 870
45+00 46+00 47+00 48+00 45+00 50+00 51+00
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA =50 N/A
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1"=10' 1900095
DESIGNED: MC DRAWN: LMC SURVEY BOOK SHEETS P12
- i ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC 2 [of [ 61
NC_A AN CONTRACT OJECT
‘CHECKED: NSX CHECKED: NSX_ LINE S 4-A R-4m;3:9 ';:0;:95
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fle: |1indw00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

10/20/2020 2:47:10 pm
model: Sheet12

lucarlson

8 ;
\ 1
+ 2N
Ce al )
| . App. Ry
B L Temp. R/W For Driveway Construction
e
g2 j
25| | T P.O.T. Sta. = 49+90.74
o = =P.OT. Sta
H el Constr. Limits g 13133;522591
' 2 : -
§ MULLET INVESTMENTS, LLP
RICHARD D. Constr. Limits ]
BURNS, JR. 2 '
P.O.T. Sta. = 47+50.00 "S-1-A" Lot 99 ﬁ
38412.83 ‘
Ef 11032144 /Enst- RIW - >Acc£ss Bt
4 & . J 1 Z
- da ]
Spring Valley Drive 20-+00)L.3 : a
12" Tron o A% / Temp. R/W For Driveway Construction
k-4 =3
S (Grass)
s |
2
&
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION L
P.O.T. Sta. = 47+90.15 "S-1-A" i ", 4 +2 g
N: 338452.97 Bist. RW T £ s [
E: 11032058 Temp. RIW 2 E I 34 4 '
2 '
-2 [kl & g
3 9 F72 =
SPRING VALLEY % = g
PLAZA D.P.U.D. ‘%} 78 = Prop. R/W
§3R]B & .
J.K.S. PROPERTIES, LLC 3 g & 2 ot 2 ' CONSERVATIVE AND AMISH
e e ' MUTUAL AID
A Cd B (conc) ASSOCIATION
Tt |4 tne
é el |2 e to be Constructs
2 edEe |9 “AILR/W on this sheet to be as shown."
2 oed 5 “All RIW on this sheet described from
3 5 £ ) Line "S-1-A" except as shown."
= TN “All topo notes on this sheet described
' from Line "S-1-A" except as shown.”
N
930
920
Pr o W I g a 910
P g
Existing Ground Albng Line
1 Sth. = 48+58.0
Elev. = 8924 202
V.C. £ 120, 900
SteNo_508 |
tr-No/ 401 T
2.00
-1 f 7
E | -
F; niS— —F ot f
I It J 90
t t ND CONSTRUCTIO]
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION —
T T O.T.ISTA. 49490.74
P. +90(1 i 8885 A
85 | - \ INE 61
\ 888.54 .
i it 880
)\ 8
\
b
L o LorLs @ 0:50% LRt
! d AL Datum)
| 870
105,00 7€ lof 157 St 0.50% LORE
{Plotted Af Datum
860
: E i :
é 850
41+25 42+00 43+00 44+00 45+00 46+00 47+00 48+00 49+00 50+00 51+00 52+00 53+00 54+00 55+00 56+00 56+75
ScaLE BRIDGE FILE
RECOMMENDED INDIANA =50 WA
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1"=10' 1900095
. . SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-09
DESIGNED: e DRAWN: Lmc ROADWAY PLA"N ANQ‘ PROFILE ELECTRONIC 39 [of[ 6t
CHECKED: Nsx CHECKED: NSX LINE "S-1-A og:r;;:gr ';:(u);:g
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P.C. Sta. = 590+21.58 "Pf
N: 3386670.61
E: 110812.65

fle: |1indwO00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

11/24/2020 12:24:58 pm
model: Sheet13

lucarlson

P.OT. Sta. = 47+50.00 "S-2-A" P.O.C. Sta. = 49.94.32. "S-2-A"
: 338423.73 =P.0.T. Sta. = 590+35.00 "PR-A" P.OT. Sta. = 52+50.00 "S-2-A"
E: 11083129 N: 338667.99 N: 338923.62
£: 110826.07 E: 110820.60
/ Exist. R/W-y
TSouf He
_Drive
Line "S-2- South Heritage
Drive
= END CONSTRUCTION
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION P.O.T. Sta. = 52+00.00 "S-2-A"
P.O.T. Sta. = 48+00.00 "S-2-A" N: 338873.62
N: 338473.72 £: 11082167
E:110830.23
Exist. R/W- _
. Limit Temp. Ry g P.O.T. Sta. = 50+00. "S-2-A"
Constr. Limits o- R 2 = P.0.T. Sta. = 590+10.11 "A"
2 N: 338673.67
H E: 110825.95
Prop. R/ ]
§
NORTHRIDGE g IDDLEBURY COMMUNITY
N B £ SCHOOLS
Lot1 §
=
Lmj E Note:
8 H _e to be Construct
9 € "All R/W on this sheet to be as shown."
] "All R/W on this sheet described from
NORTHRINGE CENTEE o A 2K Semes o, e
D.P.UD. SECONDARY from Line "S-2-A" except as shown."
930 930
920 920
910 PVL 910
o o PVL Sta| = 51455.00]
7500 Elev. = 894.30
=89 /.C. = 80.00°
900 - =l50.00 500
1439
- — o ——
890 f ENI 890
] P.O[T. STA. 50+75.18
| LINE *S-
LINE "S-p-A i
f TION —ELEV- 896126 EV. 894.08
ELEV. 893.69
i 63.1
880 Proppsed Ground Along | / a0
Existing Grount <A J
870 870
860 860
2 ©
8 2
850 850
48+00 45+00 51+00 52+00
SCALE BRIDGE FILE
INDIANA 1'=50 NA
RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION VERTICAL SCALE
DESIGN ENGINEER DATE| 1'=10 1900095
DESIGNED: DRAWN: MC. SURVEY BOOK SHEETS _ PP-10
: . ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE ELECTRONIC [of ] 1ot
oW CONTRACT OJECT
‘CHECKED: CHECKED: NSX_ LINE S 2-A RAN;‘:Q ';:0;:95
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file: |1indwO00\289projects|72907-indot-f oncall 18111030 - us 20 section 2\cadd\h1\cds|72907-rd-s-pln01_original.dan

lucarlson
10/21/2020 8:09:20 am
model: Sheet14

1 |
s N
App. R{ | ‘
hon. R | i
. iddiebury
‘ > ‘ Elkhart County / ‘
- - /7 IR
3
N App. ll* App. - \7 AppRey Y
18l
\ ‘ | | £ ‘
J \ / :
\ Tl
< f
( ‘ g1
il M
il
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US 20 - CR 35 to SR 13 Improvement Project
Des. No. 1900095 Elkhart County, Indiana

Appendix C: Early Coordination



: zqw The HNTB Companies 111 Monument Circle Telephone (317) 636-4682
Suite 1200 Facsimile (317) 917-5211

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5178 www.hntb.com

November 20, 2019 Sample Early Coordination Letter -

Initial Letter to Recipients
Cam Sholly

Regional Director

National Parks Service- Midwest Regional Office
601 Riverfront Drive

Omaha, NE 68102

Re: Des. No. 1900095
Added Travel Lanes
U.S. 20 - Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13)
Elkhart County, Indiana

Dear Mr. Sholly:

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT) and the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)
propose the addition of a two-way left turn lane and additional travel lanes along United States
Highway 20 (US 20) between County Road 35 (CR 35) and State Road 13 (SR 13) in Elkhart County,
Indiana. This letter is part of the early coordination phase of the environmental review process. We
request comments from you within your area of expertise regarding any potential environmental or
community effects associated with this proposed project. Please use the above designation number and
description in your reply. We will incorporate your comments into a study of the project's
environmental effects.

Project Location: The project area is located from 2.13 miles west of SR 13 to SR 13 in Elkhart County
between Elkhart and Middlebury, Indiana. The project area lies within Sections 9, 16, 15, 22, Township 37
North, Range 7 East on the United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5 Minute Middlebury Quadrangle
Topographic Map.

Need and Purpose: The need for this project is based on congestion and geometric deficiencies of
roadway. The current and projected traffic volumes are causing unacceptable traffic delays. The
purpose of the project is to reduce congestion and correct geometric deficiencies through the corridor.

Existing Conditions: U.S. 20 is currently a two-lane undivided highway, functionally classified as a Rural
Minor Arterial. Within the project area, U.S. 20 has two travel lanes (each approximately 12-feet wide)
and two paved shoulders (each approximately 6-feet wide).

Proposed Project: The proposed project will widen a portion of U.S. 20 to accommodate the addition of
one travel lane in each direction and a Two-Way Left Turn Lane throughout the corridor. The proposed
project will include widening of the pavement and embankment, and installation of new pavement
markings. The resulting typical section would be a five-lane section with paved shoulders.

Right-of-Way (ROW): INDOT anticipates the need to acquire right-of-way to complete this project. The
exact amount has not yet been determined, but it is expected to be greater than 0.5 acre
(approximately 40 acres).

Maintenance of Traffic (MOT): Traffic along U.S. 20 is expected to be maintained throughout
construction by maintaining one lane in each direction on US 20 at all times.
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Surrounding Resources: Land use in the vicinity of the project area is primarily agricultural, residential,
and industrial. Pumpkinvine Nature Trail passes through the project area. A waters/wetland
determination will be performed and possible wetlands delineated. A Waters Report will summarize the
findings. The project is not located within a regulated floodplain, and is not located within a wellhead
protection area or an Urban Area Boundary (UAB).

This project qualifies for the application of the United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) range-
wide programmatic informal consultation for the Indiana bat and northern long-eared bat. The USFWS
Information, Planning, and Consultation System (IPaC) will be utilized to determine the project's
potential to affect the Indiana bat and northern long-eared bat.

Comments Request: You are asked to review this information and provide any comments you may have
relative to the anticipated effects of the project on areas which you have jurisdiction or special
expertise. Please send vyour comments to Richard Connolly, of HNTB Corporation, at
rconnolly@hntb.com or 317-917-5333. Should we not receive your response within thirty (30) calendar
days from the date of this letter, it will be assumed that your agency feels that there will be no adverse
effects incurred as a result of the proposed project. However, should you find that an extension to the
response time is necessary; a reasonable amount may be granted upon request.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact Richard Connolly , of HNTB
Corporation, at rconnolly@hntb.com or 317-917-5333 or Steve Seculoff, INDOT Project Manager, at
sseculoff@indot.in.gov or 260-399-7337. Thank you in advance for your input.

Sincerely,

HNTB CORPORATION

Richard Connolly

Science Project Manager

Attachments: Figure 1: Project Location Map
Figure 2: Project Area Aerial
Figure 3: USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Quad Map
Project Location Photographs

Cc: Phillip Barker, Elkhart County Surveyor
Jeff Siegel, Elkhart County Sheriff
Charlie McKenzie, Elkhart County Highway Department
Mike Yoder, Elkhart County Commissioners
Andrew Wood, Northridge High School
Jane Allen, Middlebury Community Schools
Jennifer Tobey, Elkhart County Emergency Management
Mary Cripe, Middlebury Town Manager
Gary O'Dell, Middlebury Town Council
Ronald Chupp, Middlebury Water Department
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Tom Enright, Middlebury Parks and Recreation Department

Business Manager, Das Dutchman Essenhaus

David Yoder, Elkhart LaGrange Settlement Representative, Amish Steering Committee
John Heiliger, Elkhart County MS4 Stormwater Coordinator

Jim Hess, Elkhart County Soil and Water Conservation District

Chris Godlewski, Elkhart County Planning and Development

Dale Brier, IDNR Outdoor Recreation Streams and Trails Section

Scott Miller, Pathway Assembly of God

James Turnwald, Michiana Area Council of Governments (MACOG)

Rick Neilson, NRCS State Conservationist

Rickie Clark, Indiana Department of Transportation, Manager of Public Hearings
Michael Jett, Indiana Department of Transportation, Utilities and Railroad

Ron Bales, Indiana Department of Transportation, Environmental Services Division
Karen Novak, Indiana Department of Transportation, Fort Wayne District

Paul Allerding, US Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District

Cam Sholly, National Parks Service-Acting Midwest Regional Director

Paul J. Lehmann, US Department of Housing & Development

Indiana Geological Survey

Christie Stanifer, Indiana Department of Natural Resources

Joyce Newland, Federal Highway Administration

Elizabeth McCloskey, US Fish and Wildlife Service

William Spaulding, USEPA Region 5 Groundwater and Drinking Water Branch
Steve Seculoff, INDOT Project Manager

Chris Schultz, HNTB Corporation

An early coordination letter was sent to the Crystal Valley Missionary Church
on December 16, 2019

Attachments were removed to avoid duplication. They
can be found in Appendix B of this CE document.
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INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ot —————————
e e e o e e

100 North Senate Avenue PHONE: (855) 463-6848 Eric Holcomb, Governor

Room N642 Joe McGuinness, Commissioner
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Richard Connolly November 22, 2019
HNTB Corporation

(317)917-5333

rconnolly@hntb.com

Re: Early Coordination Review, Des. 1900095
U.S. 20 from County Road (CR) 35 to State Road (SR) 13 — Added Travel Lanes, Elkhart County, Indiana

Dear Mr. Connelly:

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT) Environmental Services Division (ESD) appreciates the opportunity
to assist you on the project referenced above. Pursuant to your early coordination request for an environmental review, we
have performed a preliminary search of the project area.

There appears to be at least four active project you should be aware of near the project area. A summary of each project
is provided below.

Project Sponsor: Indiana Department of Transportation; Project Manager: Steven Seculoff
e DES: 1802043 — Demolition Building Removal from SR 15 to CR 35; Timeline: Construction 2021
e DES: 1600517 — Added Travel Lanes on U.S. 20 from SR 15 to CR 35; Timeline: Construction 2022
e DES: 1802025 — Small Structure Replacement over Hilltop Pond Timeline; Construction 2022

Project Sponsor: Indiana Department of Transportation; Project Manager: Matthew Witt
e DES: 1600219 — HMA Overlay on U.S. 20 from SR 13 to 2.48 Miles East of SR 13; Timeline: Construction 2022

If your project will require the use of state right-of-way please contact the In-House Services Manager at the INDOT Fort
Wayne District Office.

As always, be sure to follow all applicable processes as well as federal and state laws and local requirements. Thank you
for the opportunity to assist you with your project. If you have any questions, please contact a member of my staff,
Meghan Hinkle: 317-232-1490 or MHinkle@indot.IN.gov.

Sincerely,

- 7

Ron Bales
Environmental Policy Manager,
Environmental Services Division

www.in.gov/dot/ NextL I
An Equal Opportunity Employer _zm_uwz >m<m
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From:

To:

Subject: RE: Early Coordination Letter - US 20 Added Travel Lanes Elkhart County Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13) Des. No.
1900095

Date: Monday, December 9, 2019 12:27:26 PM

Attachments:

Hi Richard,

We have reviewed the enclosed early coordination packet and we do not have any environmental
concerns regarding the project (Des. No. 1900095, US 20, Section 2) at this time. Therefore, we will
not be providing a comment letter.

Best Regards,

Rarven TH. 7ovak

Sr Environmental Mgr Supervisor
5333 Hatfield Road

Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Office: (260) 969-8302

Email: knovak@indot.in.gov

f v &% L

e

=B

From: Richard Connolly [mailto:rconnolly@HNTB.com]

Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2019 8:22 AM

To: Novak, Karen <KNovak@indot.IN.gov>

Subject: Early Coordination Letter - US 20 Added Travel Lanes Elkhart County Section 2 (CR 35 to SR
13) Des. No. 1900095

**** This is an EXTERNAL email. Exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or
click links from unknown senders or unexpected email. ****

Ms. Novak,

Please see the attached early coordination letter and supporting graphics for the US 20 Added Travel
Lanes Elkhart County Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13) Des. No. 1900095. If you have any questions
regarding this project, please feel free to contact me by phone or email.

Thanks.

Richard J. Connolly, CPESC
Science Project Manager
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Natural Resources Conservation Service

Cmc> Indiana State Office
= 6013 Lakeside Boulevard
g | Indianapolis, IN 46278
United States Department of Agriculture 317-290-3200

November 27, 2019

Richard Connolly

HNTB Corporation

111 Monument Circle, Suite 1200

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Dear Mr. Connolly:

The proposed project to proceed with added travel lanes along US 20 — Section 2 (County Road
35 to State Road 13) in Elkhart County, Indiana, (Des No 1900095), as referred to in your letter
received November 20, 2019, will not cause a conversion of prime farmland.

If you need additional information, please contact John Allen at 317-295-5859.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by JERRY RAYNOR
; m _nw _nw< _nﬂ><z ox _u_mm_%mwwam%_ﬂm.nm W\u; 0:07 -05'00"

JERRY RAYNOR
State Conservationist

Helping People Help the Land.
CROUROROROR)

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.
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From:

To: Richard Connolly

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Early Coordination Letter - US 20 Added Travel Lanes Elkhart County Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13)
Des. No. 1900095

Date: Wednesday, November 27, 2019 1:11:15 PM

Attachments: image002.png

Good NWHOEOOP because the proposed project will have minor impacts on natural resources, and no Federally

endangered species are known to be present, the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service will not be providing a comment letter.

Elizabeth McCloskey

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Northern Indiana Suboffice
Chesterton, Indiana

On Thu, Nov 21, 2019 at 7:21 AM Richard Connolly <rconnoll

Ms. McCloskey,

Please see the attached early coordination letter and supporting graphics for the US 20
Added Travel Lanes Elkhart County Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13) Des. No. 1900095. If you
have any questions regarding this project, please feel free to contact me by phone or email.

Thanks.

Richard J. Connolly, CPESC
Science Project Manager
Environmental Planning

Tel (317) 917-5333 Fax (317) 917-5211

HNTB CORPORATION

111 Monument Circle Suite 1200, Indianapolis, IN 46204 | www.hntb.com

B 100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

W] > Jin|

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
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From: Bosscher, Valerie

To: Richard Connolly

Cc: sseculoff@indot.in.gov

Subject: U.S. 20 between S.R. 13 and C.R. 35 - Added travel lanes - Des. No. 1900095
Date: Tuesday, December 10, 2019 11:48:18 AM

Good morning, Mr. Connolly,

In reply to your early coordination letter about the above referenced project, my review confirmed your project
location along U.S. 20 between S.R. 13 and C.R. 35, located between Middlebury and Elkhart, Indiana, is not located
within a designated Sole Source Aquifer review area, so an EPA Sole Source Aquifer project review of this project is
not required.

The project location (highlighted in red below) is outside the St. Joseph SSA project review area, as shown in this

US 20 Project Area

aure (8

While this project is not subject to Sole Source Aquifer review, we suggest that during construction appropriate
safeguards are in place to ensure that ground water is not endangered. Such safeguards would include securing
adequate precautions for fueling/servicing large equipment, using “green infrastructure” practices where possible,
and developing contingency plans to handle the release of any hazardous materials.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or if you would like a formal response letter.

Thank you,
Val

Valerie Bosscher, P.E.

Environmental Engineer

Ground Water & Drinking Water Branch
Ph 312-886-6731

U.S. EPA Region 5

77 W. Jackson Blvd. (WG-15J)

Chicago, IL 60604
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IDDLEBURY

COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS
December 16, 2019
HNTB
111 Monument Circle
Suite 1200

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5178

RE:  Des. No. 1900095
Added Travel Lanes :
U.S. 20 — Section 2 (CR 35 to SR 13
Elkhart, Indiana

Dear HNTB,

Thank you for the opportunity to present our comments concerning the INDOT and FHWA
proposed addition of a two-way left turn lane and additional travel lanes along US Highway 20
between County Road 35 and State Road 13 in Elkhart County, Indiana. US 20 going east is
adjacent to our Middlebury Community Schools district property. Our main campus has a high
school, middle school, intermediate school, elementary school, Boys and Girls Club and an
administration central office. Consequently, our input about this proposed project is going to
concentrate on the safety of our students.

e Student Safety:
o Barrier/Fencing on north side of US 20 from CR 35 to Mullet Property and from
Heritage Drive to Wayne Street stoplight:
= Additional lanes of traffic plus the wider shoulders for buggy lanes will be
very dangerous for our students to cross the highway. There is currently no
barrier/fencing along the north side of US 20 where it borders our campus
near the high school or near Heritage Drive where our soccer fields are
located. _
=  We currently have students crossing US 20 to go south to the housing
additions, restaurants, and gas station across from the school property.
Additional lanes would increase the danger of students crossing US 20.
o Median Crosswalk: [t is our opinion that a crosswalk from north to south with a
median island would be necessary between CR 35 and the stoplight at Wayne Street.
o Stoplight at US 20 and Wayne Street: We feel that the stoplight is necessary for
student safety because it slows down the traffic. We would be in favor of changing
the configuration of the curve and straightening the intersection.

e

ST

55 IDDLEBURY

3% COMMUNITY

w‘aowf SCHOOLS Administration Center: 56853 Northridge Drive, Middlebury, Indiana 46540
fhﬁ“ﬂ%ﬂ@% Phone: (574) 825-9425 * Fax: (574) 825-9426 * éovwﬂgﬁﬂmmm@%&m



o Speed Limit: The speed limit will need to be adjusted to compensate for all of the
pedestrians (students and school patrons) crossing US 20 near the high school and
Heritage Drive.

e School Bus/Buggy Safety:

o Over 35 of our school buses travel on US 20 and turn north onto the school campus
and south into the subdivisions that border the south side of US 20 many times
every day during the school year. The turn lane will help, however adding two lanes
on both sides of the turn lane will increase the distance of road travel. The
additional lanes will also affect the large horse and buggies turning left.

o The entrance/exit to and from our Transportation Maintenance garage is near the
intersection of US 20 and Wayne Street. We will still need to access that area during
any road construction and after the project is completed.

e School District Property Modification:

o Heritage Drive: Concern about the impact of the project on the school district’s
ability to use this road to and from campus onto US 20.

o Soccer Fields/Parking: We will be constructing parking along the south edge of the
soccer fields this year. The parking area will avoid the current right-of-way on the
north side of US 20 but we are concerned the expansion of US 20 will need to go
further north.

We have discussed the widening of US 20 between CR 35 and SR 13 with the Town of Middlebury,
the Middlebury Chamber of Commerce, and other business and property owners. We are in favor
of this project. We know that traffic issues we currently experience with our student drivers,
patrons, and buses along that corridor will improve.

We appreciate your willingness to allow us to address our comments and concerns early in the
planning stages. As | stated earlier, our number one concern is our student safety. We would be
more than willing to continue discussion of this proposed project in the future. Thank you for
including us.

Sincerely,

P b i s

Jane Allen, Superintende
Joanna King, President of Middlebury Community Schools Board of Trustees
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: z q w The HNTB Companies 111 Monument Circle Telephone (317) 636-4682
Suite 1200 Facsimile (317) 917-5211

Indianapolis, IN 46204-5178 www.hntb.com

December 27, 2019

Middlebury Community Schools
56853 Northridge Drive
Middlebury, IN 46540

Attn: Ms. Jane Allen
RE: US 20 From CR 35 to SR 13, INDOT Des No 1900095
Dear Ms. Allen,

Thank you for providing the valuable feedback on this project. We have prepared responses below for
each of the items identified in the letter dated December 16, 2019.

Comment:
e Student Safety:
o Barrier/Fencing on north side of US 20 from CR 35 to Mullet Property and from
Heritage Drive to Wayne Street stoplight:
= Additional lanes of traffic plus the wider shoulders for buggy lanes will be

very dangerous for our students to cross the highway. There is currently no
barrier/fencing along the north side of US 20 where it borders our campus
near the high school cr near Heritage Drive where our soccer fields are
located.

Response:
A pedestrian fence will be considered to prevent pedestrians from crossing US 20 at unmarked
locations.

Comment:
* We currently have students crossing US 20 to go south to the housing
additions, restaurants, and gas station across from the school property.
Additional lanes would increase the danger of students crossing US 20.
Response:

The design team is considering options for a pedestrian crossing near Heritage Drive. Options are being
evaluated including the cost benefit analysis of a grade separated crossing that will consider the
number of pedestrians crossing US 20 today.

Comment:
o Median Crosswalk: It is our opinion that a crosswalk from narth to south with a
median island would be necessary between CR 35 and the stoplight at Wayne Street.
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Response:
The design team is carefully considering a pedestrian crossing at the Wayne Street / CR 16 intersection.
A pedestrian crossing phase at the traffic signal would be long enough for pedestrians to cross the
entire roadway width without having to stop in a center refuge island or median.

Comment:
o Stoplight at US 20 and Wayne Street: We feel that the stoplight is necessary for
student safety because it slows down the traffic. We would be in favor of changing
) the configuration of the curve and straightening the intersection.
Response:
The design team is looking at improving the horizontal curve along US 20 at the Wayne Street / CR 16
intersection by lengthening the curve which would shift US 20 slightly to the south. The intersection
will continue to be signalized after the project is complete.

Comment:
o Speed Limit: The speed limit will need to be adjusted to compensate for all of the
pedestrians (students and school patrons) crossing US 20 near the high school and
Heritage Drive.
Answer:
The project is being designed for 45 mph. The posted speed limit will be set to encourage safe driving
conditions along the road. A school zone speed limit can be considered to reduce the enforceable
speed limit during school days.

Comment:
e School Bus/Buggy Safety:
o Over 35 of our school buses travel on US 20 and turn north onto the school campus
and south into the subdivisions that border the south side of US 20 many times
every day during the school year. The turn lane will help, however adding two lanes
on both sides of the turn lane will increase the distance of road travel. The
additional lanes will also affect the large horse and buggies turning left.
Answer:
With the increase of traffic along US 20, a 2™ travel lane in each direction is needed. A center two-way
left turn lane will be installed for vehicles to safely turn left at driveways and side roads. The traffic
signal at CR 35 can also be used to access the subdivision to the south.

Comment:
o The entrance/exit to and from our Transportation Maintenance garage is near the
intersection of US 20 and Wayne Street. We will still need to access that area during
any road construction and after the project is completed.
Answer:
Temporary access will be maintained during construction, and all existing access points along US 20 will
be preserved with the project.
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Comment:

e School District Property Modification:
o Heritage Drive: Concern about the impact of the project on the school district’s
ability to use this road to and from campus onto US 20.

Response:
Access to Heritage Drive will be maintained with the project. Traffic counts have been performed
recently along US 20 including the Heritage Drive intersection. The design team will look into the
recent counts and consider options for improvements at this intersection, including the feasibility of
removing access to US 20, or creating a pronounced splitter island preventing vehicles from turning
left.

Comment:

o Soccer Fields/Parking: We will be constructing parking along the south edge of the
soccer fields this year. The parking area will avoid the current right-of-way on the
north side of US 20 but we are concerned the expansion of US 20 will need to go
further north.

Response:
Preliminary widening options are being developed and will be examined for overall impacts to the
properties along the corridor. Impacts to the north side of US 20 near the soccer fields/parking area
are anticipated to be minimal. Any impacts to the property will be assessed by an appraiser and the
property owner will be compensated during land acquisition.

Sincerely,

HNTB Indiana, Inc.

Christopher J. Schultz, PE
Sr. Project Manager
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